Tab settings The Tab settings The Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	7-07-1999  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark
Name of conveying party(ies):     Bank of America Corporation	01084514  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Strombecker Corporation
	Internal Address:
<ul> <li>□ Individual(s)</li> <li>□ General Partnership</li> <li>□ Limited Partnership</li> <li>□ Corporation-State</li> </ul>	Street Address : <u>600 North Pulaski Street</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60624</u>
□ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	□ Individual(s) citzenship ————————————————————————————————————
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ General Partnership
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name X Other Release of Trademark Security Interest	☐ Corporation State ☐ Illinois ☐ Other ☐ Illinois ☐ Other ☐ Illinois ☐ Illinois ☐ Other ☐ Illinois ☐ Other ☐
Execution Date: June 30, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) - See the attached -	B. Trademark Registration - See the attached -
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations
Name: Federal Research Corp	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 615.00
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit
Street Address: 400 Seventh St. NW.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State-DCZIP20004	/Amark duellands and state of the state of t
DO NOT USE T	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.  Rebecca L. Foley	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is true  June 30, 1999
Name of Person	Signature Date
Total number of pages includ  Mail documents to be recorded with  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Bo	ling cover sheet, attachments, and required cover sheet information to: ១

## Exhibit A—Trademarks

Mark	Filing Date	Serial No.	Regist. No.	Bank of America Security Interest/Date Recorded	Bank of America Security Interest/Date Signed
HEARTS 'N HOME	November 7, 1996	75-194810		December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
BLOW-LOONS	July 23, 1993	74-419537	1873345	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
LOTSA FUN	July 28, 1993	74-419999	1911538	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
PEACEMAKER	December 4, 1992	74-337054	1821487	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
CHILTON- GLOBE	May 30, 1991	74-171536	1682131	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
CHILTON TOYS	May 30, 1991	74-171538	1681318	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
FASHION SPORT	May 24, 1991	74-169932	1733281	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
COLOR-UPS	August 17, 1990	74-088973	1679499	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
HARD BODY	June 4, 1987	73-664537	1472504	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
BUBBLE MAGIC	November 18, 1982	73-403124	1263108	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
RUBY'S	December 26, 1979	73-243860	1175688	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
LOTSA'WAYS	October 18, 1979	73-235653	1190805	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
TOUGHS	April 18, 1979	73-212041	1144383	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
FAT KATS	April 18, 1979	73-212042	1143528	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
LIBBY LEE	February 25, 1974	73-014175	1018076	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
MR. BUBBLES	March 12, 1973	72-451190	1044496	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
HITCH-UPS	February 24, 1970	72-352250	920598	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997

Mark	Filing Date	Serial No.	Regist. No.	Bank of America Security Interest/Date Recorded	Bank of America Security Interest/Date Signed
JAM PAC	February 24, 1970	72-352251	933860	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
C-LEAK	March 11, 1966	72-240706	833494	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
СНЕМТОҮ	December 10, 1965	72-234334	820668	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
STROMBECKER	January 24, 1957	72-023180	652689	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
WONDER	July 21, 1951	71-616762	554476	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
TOOTSIETOY	August 5, 1947	71-530477	505201	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
TOOTSIETOY	October 12, 1938	71-411525	365092	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997

6033659v1

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Release made as of June 30, 1999 (the "Release"), by Bank of America Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Strombecker Corporation, an Illinois corporation (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, the Debtor owns certain trademarks (the "Trademarks"), United States trademark registrations thereof (the "Registrations"), and United States trademark applications for the Trademarks (the "Applications"), all as more specifically identified on Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, on or about November 13, 1997, the Secured Party obtained a security interest in the Trademarks in addition to any trademark rights acquired by the Debtor after November 13, 1997 (the "New Trademark Rights");

WHEREAS, some of the Applications in which the Secured Party obtained a security interest have matured into Registrations as of the execution of this Release, and are identified on Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, the Debtor has satisfied its debt owed to the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor desires such security interest to be released and terminated, and the Secured Party is willing to make such release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases and terminates its lien upon and security interest in and to: the Trademarks and the New Trademark Rights together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the New Trademark Rights; all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the New Trademark Rights; any licenses thereunder; all rights in the Registrations and the Applications; all rights to seek other registrations of the Trademarks and the

New Trademark Rights in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or elsewhere; and all causes of action, past and future, for infringement or other violations of the rights in the Trademarks and the New Trademark Rights.

Bank of America Corporation (Secured Party)

By: David A. Johanson
(print)

(print)

(sign)

David A. Jonanson

Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
(COUNTY OF COOK )

On this 30th day of June, 1999, before me personally appeared David A. Johanson who acknowledged himself/herself to be the VICE WESTON of Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association and that he/she, as such VICE PRESIDENT, being authorized to do so, executed this instrument on behalf of such corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Paggar

(Affix stamp)

Its:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MARIA PAGGAO
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 12-31-2000

6033435v1

## Exhibit A—Trademarks

Mark	Filing Date	Serial No.	Regist. No.	Bank of America Security Interest/Date Recorded	Bank of America Security Interest/Date Signed
HEARTS 'N HOME	November 7, 1996	75-194810	-	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
BLOW-LOONS	July 23, 1993	74-419537	1873345	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
LOTSA FUN	July 28, 1993	74-419999	1911538	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
PEACEMAKER	December 4, 1992	74-337054	1821487	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
CHILTON- GLOBE	May 30, 1991	74-171536	1682131	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
CHILTON TOYS	May 30, 1991	74-171538	1681318	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
FASHION SPORT	May 24, 1991	74-169932	1733281	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
COLOR-UPS	August 17, 1990	74-088973	1679499	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
HARD BODY	June 4, 1987	73-664537	1472504	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
BUBBLE MAGIC	November 18, 1982	73-403124	1263108	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
RUBY'S	December 26, 1979	73-243860	1175688	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
LOTSA'WAYS	October 18, 1979	73-235653	1190805	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
TOUGHS	April 18, 1979	73-212041	1144383	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
FAT KATS	April 18, 1979	73-212042	1143528	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
LIBBY LEE	February 25, 1974	73-014175	1018076	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
MR. BUBBLES	March 12, 1973	72-451190	1044496	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
HITCH-UPS	February 24, 1970	72-352250	920598	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997

Mark	Filing Date	Serial No.	Regist. No.	Bank of America Security Interest/Date Recorded	Bank of America Security Interest/Date Signed
JAM PAC	February 24, 1970	72-352251	933860	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
C-LEAK	March 11, 1966	72-240706	833494	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
СНЕМТОУ	December 10, 1965	72-234334	820668	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
STROMBECKER	January 24, 1957	72-023180	652689	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
WONDER	July 21, 1951	71-616762	554476	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
TOOTSIETOY	August 5, 1947	71-530477	505201	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997
TOOTSIETOY	October 12, 1938	71-411525	365092	December 22, 1997	November 13, 1997

6033659v1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/06/1999 REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0861